504021749 09/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4068408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EILEEN GO	09/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GO LIONESS ENTERPRISES, INC.	
Street Address:	708 GRAVENSTEIN HWY NORTH #30	
City:	SEBASTOPOL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9376844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)262-2205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9252622220

Email: patent@westpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WEST & ASSOCIATES, A PC

Address Line 1: 2815 MITCHELL DRIVE, STE. 209

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOEIL-01002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STUART J. WEST
SIGNATURE:	/Stuart J. West/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Patent 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039855 FRAME: 0977

504021749

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)
GOEIL-01002US

	3 000000
	iravenstein Hwy North #30, Sebastopol, CA 95472
hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Pat	ent for an improvement in <u>Gliding Doorstop</u>
No. 9376844 , dated June 28, 2016 owner of said patent, and,	and whereas, I am now the sole
Owner or said patent, and,	
Whereas, GO LIONESS ENTERPRISES, INC.	
of California	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
708 Gravenstein Hwy North #30	
City of Sebastopol and State of	California
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	ne;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$ 1.00) is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the siby the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same saie not been made.	patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term would have been held by me had this assignment and
Executed this <u>seven feenth</u> day of <u>Sec</u> at <u>33883 Alvarado</u> -Niles Rd, V	Hember 2016
at 33883 Alvarado-Niles KN, V	inion City, CA
	EQ. (Section)
	(Signature)

PATENT REEL: 039855 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 09/26/2016